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5 4 3 2 1

1 | Syllabus was 85 to 100 % 70t0 84 % 55 to 69% 30to 54 % Below 30%-
covered in the (141) (55) (16) (02) (02)
class

2 | Preparation of Satisfactorily- | Thoroughly | Indifferently Poorly Won't teach at
Teacher for the (120) (70) (03) (14) all
classes (09)

3 | Communication to Always Sometimes Just Generally Very Poor
Students Effective Effective- | Satisfactorily- | Ineffective- | Communication-

(152) (38) (11) (8) ()

4 | teacher’s approach Excellent Very Good Good Fair
to teaching (104) (81) (28) (03)

5 | internal evaluation Fair Usually Fair Sometime Usually Unfair
process (146) (49) Unfair Unfair (2)

(15) (4)

6 | performance in Every Time Usually Occasionally/ Rarely Never
assignments (164) (22) Sometimes (10) 4)
discussion (16)

7 | internship, student Regularly Often Sometimes Rarely Not at all
exchange, field (134) (29) (38) (11) 4)
visit

8 | Cognitive, social Very well Significantly | Moderately | Marginally Not at all
and emotional (128) (70) (13) 3) (2)
growth.

9 | Course outcomes Every Time Usually Occasionally/ Rarely Never
and programme (157) (38) Sometimes (8) (2)
outcomes. (11)

10 | Multiple Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
opportunities to agree (69) (20) (13) disagree
learn and grow. (114) (0)

11 | Follow-up withan | Every Time Usually Occasionally/ Rarely I don't have a
assigned task to (144) (48) Sometimes (12) mentor
you. (11) (1)

12 | The teachers Every Time Usually Occasionally/ Rarely Never
illustrate the (151) (32) Sometimes (10) @)
concepts through (16)




examples and
applications.

13 | Identification Fully Reasonably Partially Slightly Unable to
strengths and (145) (44) (16) 9) (2)
encourage you
with providing
right level of
challenges.

14 | Teachers are able Every time Usually Occasionally/ Rarely Never
to identify your (167) (27) Sometimes (8) 4)
weaknesses and (20)
help you to
overcome them.

15 | Teachers are able Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
to identify your agree (69) (21) (11) Disagree
weaknesses and (111) (3)
help you to
overcome them.

16 | Student centric To a great Moderate Some what | Very Little Not at all
methods, such as extend (48) (15) (24) (3)
experiential (126)
learning,
participative
learning and
problem solving
ect

17 | Participation in Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
extracurricular agree (57) (20) (16) disagree
activities. (123) 0)

18 | Efforts to To a great Moderate Some what | Very Little Not At all
inculcate soft extent (38) a7 (23) 4)
skills, life skills (134)
and employability
skills

19 | Use ICT tools Above 90% 70 to 89% 50 to 69% 30 to 49% Below 29%
such as LCD (82) (87) 27 (16) 4)
projector,

Multimedia, etc.
while teaching.

20 | The overall quality Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
of teaching- agree (65) (19) (12) disagree
learning process (120) 0)
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Sr. Statement Strongly Satisfactory | Average | Unsatisfactory | Strongly

No. Satisfactory Unsatisfactory

1 Syllabus was covered 65.3% 25.5% 7.4% 0.9% 0.9%
in the class

2 Preparation of Teacher 55.6% 32.4% 6.5% 1.4% 4.2%
for the classes

3 Communication to 70.4% 17.6% 5.1% 3.7% 3.2%
Students

4 teacher’s approach to 48.1% 37.5% 13% 1.4% 0%
teaching

5 internal evaluation 67.6% 22.2% 6.9% 1.9% 0.9%
process

6 performance in 75.9% 10.2% 7.4% 4.6% 1.9%
assignments discussion

7 internship, student 62% 13.4% 17.6% 5.1% 1.9%
exchange, field visit

8 Cognitive, social and 59.3% 32.4% 6% 1.4% 0.9%
emotional growth.

9 Course outcomes and 72.7% 17.6% 5.1% 3.7% 0.9%
program me outcomes.

10 Multiple opportunities 52.8% 31.9% 9.3% 6% 0%
to learn and grow.

11 Follow-up with an 66.7% 22.2% 5.1% 5.6% 0.5%
assigned task to you.

12 The teachers illustrate 69.9% 14.8% 7.4% 4.6% 3.2%
the concepts through
examples and
applications.

13 Identification strengths 67.1% 20.4% 7.4% 4.2% 0.9%
and encourage you
with providing right
level of challenges.

14 Teachers are able to 77.3% 12.5% 4.6% 3.7% 1.9%

identify your




weaknesses and help

you to overcome them.

15

Teachers are able to
identify your
weaknesses and help

you to overcome them.

51.4%

31.9%

9.7%

5.1%

1.4%

16

Student centric
methods, such as
experiential learning,
participative learning
and problem solving
ect

58.3%

22.2%

6.9%

11.1%

1.4%

17

Participation in
extracurricular
activities.

56.9%

26.4%

9.3%

7.4%

0%

18

Efforts to inculcate
soft skills, life skills
and employability
skills

62%

17.6%

7.9%

10.6%

1.9%

19

Use ICT tools such as
LCD projector,
Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

38%

40.3%

12.5%

7.4%

1.9%

20

The overall quality of
teaching-learning
process

55.6%

30.1%

8.8%

5.6%

0%

Average Percentage

61.64

23.95

8.19

4.77

1.39

= 85.59%

Satisfaction Level = Strongly Satisfactory (61.64) + Satisfactory (23.95)




