Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's

Arts and Commerce College, Pusegaon

Department of Commerce

Student Satisfaction Survey- 2022-23

Total Respondents- 216

		5	4	3	2	1
1	Syllabus was	85 to 100 %	70 to 84 %	55 to 69%	30 to 54 %	Below 30%-
	covered in the	(141)	(55)	(16)	(02)	(02)
	class	G		7 1100 1		***
2	Preparation of	Satisfactorily-	Thoroughly	Indifferently	Poorly	Won't teach at
	Teacher for the classes	(120)	(70)	(03)	(14)	all (09)
3	Communication to	Always	Sometimes	Just	Generally	Very Poor
	Students	Effective	Effective-	Satisfactorily-	Ineffective-	Communication-
	Students	(152)	(38)	(11)	(8)	(7)
4	teacher's approach	Excellent	Very Good	Good	Fair	(1)
-	to teaching	(104)	(81)	(28)	(03)	
5	internal evaluation	Fair	Usually Fair	Sometime	Usually	Unfair
	process	(146)	(49)	Unfair	Unfair	(2)
	1		, ,	(15)	(4)	
6	performance in	Every Time	Usually	Occasionally/	Rarely	Never
	assignments	(164)	(22)	Sometimes	(10)	(4)
	discussion			(16)		
7	internship, student	Regularly	Often	Sometimes	Rarely	Not at all
	exchange, field	(134)	(29)	(38)	(11)	(4)
	visit		~a .	25.1		
8	Cognitive, social	Very well	Significantly	Moderately	Marginally	Not at all
	and emotional	(128)	(70)	(13)	(3)	(2)
9	growth.	Eveny Time	I I am a llev	Occasionally/	Donaly	Name
9	Course outcomes	Every Time	Usually	Occasionally/ Sometimes	Rarely	Never
	and programme outcomes.	(157)	(38)	(11)	(8)	(2)
10	Multiple	Strongly	Agree	Neutral	Disagree	Strongly
	opportunities to	agree	(69)	(20)	(13)	disagree
	learn and grow.	(114)	(0)	(20)	(13)	(0)
11	Follow-up with an	Every Time	Usually	Occasionally/	Rarely	I don't have a
	assigned task to	(144)	(48)	Sometimes	(12)	mentor
	you.	, ,	` ′	(11)	, ,	(1)
12	The teachers	Every Time	Usually	Occasionally/	Rarely	Never
	illustrate the	(151)	(32)	Sometimes	(10)	(7)
	concepts through			(16)		

	examples and					
13	applications. Identification strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.	Fully (145)	Reasonably (44)	Partially (16)	Slightly (9)	Unable to (2)
14	Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.	Every time (167)	Usually (27)	Occasionally/ Sometimes (10)	Rarely (8)	Never (4)
15	Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.	Strongly agree (111)	Agree (69)	Neutral (21)	Disagree (11)	Strongly Disagree (3)
16	Student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving ect	To a great extend (126)	Moderate (48)	Some what (15)	Very Little (24)	Not at all (3)
17	Participation in extracurricular activities.	Strongly agree (123)	Agree (57)	Neutral (20)	Disagree (16)	Strongly disagree (0)
18	Efforts to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills	To a great extent (134)	Moderate (38)	Some what (17)	Very Little (23)	Not At all (4)
19	Use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.	Above 90% (82)	70 to 89% (87)	50 to 69% (27)	30 to 49% (16)	Below 29% (4)
20	The overall quality of teaching-learning process	Strongly agree (120)	Agree (65)	Neutral (19)	Disagree (12)	Strongly disagree (0)

Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's

Arts and Commerce College, Pusegaon

Student Satisfaction Survey- 2022-23

Total Respondents- 216

Sr. No.	Statement	Strongly Satisfactory	Satisfactory	Average	Unsatisfactory	Strongly Unsatisfactory
1	Syllabus was covered in the class	65.3%	25.5%	7.4%	0.9%	0.9%
2	Preparation of Teacher for the classes	55.6%	32.4%	6.5%	1.4%	4.2%
3	Communication to Students	70.4%	17.6%	5.1%	3.7%	3.2%
4	teacher's approach to teaching	48.1%	37.5%	13%	1.4%	0%
5	internal evaluation process	67.6%	22.2%	6.9%	1.9%	0.9%
6	performance in assignments discussion	75.9%	10.2%	7.4%	4.6%	1.9%
7	internship, student exchange, field visit	62%	13.4%	17.6%	5.1%	1.9%
8	Cognitive, social and emotional growth.	59.3%	32.4%	6%	1.4%	0.9%
9	Course outcomes and program me outcomes.	72.7%	17.6%	5.1%	3.7%	0.9%
10	Multiple opportunities to learn and grow.	52.8%	31.9%	9.3%	6%	0%
11	Follow-up with an assigned task to you.	66.7%	22.2%	5.1%	5.6%	0.5%
12	The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.	69.9%	14.8%	7.4%	4.6%	3.2%
13	Identification strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.	67.1%	20.4%	7.4%	4.2%	0.9%
14	Teachers are able to identify your	77.3%	12.5%	4.6%	3.7%	1.9%

	Average Percentage	61.64	23.95	8.19	4.77	1.39
20	The overall quality of teaching-learning process	55.6%	30.1%	8.8%	5.6%	0%
19	Use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.	38%	40.3%	12.5%	7.4%	1.9%
18	Efforts to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills	62%	17.6%	7.9%	10.6%	1.9%
17	Participation in extracurricular activities.	56.9%	26.4%	9.3%	7.4%	0%
16	Student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving ect	58.3%	22.2%	6.9%	11.1%	1.4%
15	weaknesses and help you to overcome them. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.	51.4%	31.9%	9.7%	5.1%	1.4%
	weaknesses and help					

Satisfaction Level = Strongly Satisfactory (61.64) + Satisfactory (23.95) = **85.59%**